PMC-CAN/400-4
4x CAN with ARINC Protocol and IRIG-B
Hardware Manual
to Product C.2047.xx
PMC-CAN/400-4 Hardware Manual • Doc. No.: C.2047.21 / Rev. 1.0 Page 1 of 22
                                      esd electronic system design gmbh
         Vahrenwalder Str. 207 • 30165 Hannover • Germany

* For a detailed information about the driver availability of your special operation system please contact our sales team.
Page 14 of 22 Hardware Manual • Doc. No.: C.2047.21 / Rev. 1.0 PMC-CAN/400-4
Order Information
6. Order Information
Type Description Order No.
Modules:
4x CAN, 1x IRIG-B, ARINC 825 firmware, standard cooling * C.2047.01
PMC-CAN/400-4 4x CAN, 1x IRIG-B, standard cooling * C.2047.02
4x CAN, standard cooling * C.2047.03
PMC-CAN/400-4-CC 4x CAN, 1x IRIG-B, ARINC 825 firmware, conduction
cooling, interfaces available at Pn4 with TTL level only C.2047.04
Adapter:
PMC-CAN/400-4-1C5
Adapter cable DSUB25 female to 4x DSUB9 male (4x CAN)
+ 1x  DSUB9 female (IRIG-B), length: 0.5 m C.2047.18
Software:
PMC-CAN/400-4-Vx VxWorks object licence C.2047.55
PMC-CAN/400-4-QNX QNX object licence C.2047.32
CAN-DRV-LCD CAN layer 2 (CAN-API) object licence for Windows and
Linux incl. CD-ROM C.1101.02
CANopen-LCD CANopen object licence for Windows and Linux incl. CD-
ROM C.1101.06
Manuals:
PMC-CAN/400-4-ME PMC-CAN/400-4 manual in English (this manual) C.2047.21
PMC-CAN/400-4-MD PMC-CAN/400-4 manual in German C.2047.20
CAN-API-ME Software manual for the host-software drivers in English C.2001.21
CANopen-ME CANopen manuals C.2002.21
*... All PMC-CAN/400-4 versions, except of the conduction cooled version, come with front panel and EMC
shielding O-ring and fixing screws.
PMC-CAN/400-4 Hardware Manual • Doc. No.: C.2047.21 / Rev. 1.0 Page 15 of 22
Connector Assignment
7. Connector Assignment
7.1 I/O Connector X400 (DSUB25 male) Pin Assignment
X400